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92 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER XXXVI.

An Act to amend Section 105, Chapter 11, of the Revised
Statutes.

Seotron 1. Hosband iable for debts of wife before marriage,”to the valus of property
zoquired by her.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Staie of Minnesote :

Secrion 1. That the following proviso is hereby added to
Section 105, Chapter 11, of the Revised Statutes :  Provided,
algo, that the husband shall be liable for the debis of his
wife, contracted before marriage, to the extent only of the
property real and personal, if any, acquired or received by
such husband from his wife by virtue of the marriage con-
tract, or otherwise.

Sko. 5. This Act shall takd effect and be in force from

and after its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
ArrrovEp—July twenty-second, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SecreTARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,}
July 29, 1858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
originul on file in thie office.
Francis Baagex, Secretary,

CHAPTER { XXXVII,

An Act to provide for the Publication of the General
Statutes of the State.

BxoTion 1. Authorizos the Govornor to appoint a Commissioner to rovise the General
. Statntes for publication.

2, Compllation and publication to ba completed within one year; to bs approved
by Judgos of Euprome Court; quality and style of printing.

3. Authorizes the Governor to guatanty to the publisher of tho Statutes the
coprright; proviso ay to furnishiog copies to the Stnte.

i. Bond tobe given by pablisher to rellave the State from any expense of sald
pablieatien.

5. Act to take effoct on pamage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :
Secriox 1. That on the declination of all the Commission-




